

Cadbury Giant chocolate selection box 537.5g

Ingredients

crunchie - sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed **milk** powder, whey permeate powder (from **milk**), palm oil, **milk** fat, emulsifier (e442), flavourings, coconut oil, (**milk**), swirl - **milk**, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (from **milk**), vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifiers (e442, e476), flavourings(**milk**), flake - **milk**, sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whey powder (from **milk**), vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifiers (e442, e476), flavourings(**milk**), boost - **milk**, sugar, vegetable fats (palm, shea), glucose syrup, whey powder (from **milk**), cocoa butter, fat-reduced cocoa powder, skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa mass, wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), humectant (glycerol), emulsifiers (e442, e471, e476), flavourings, salt, thickener (cellulose), raising agents (sodium carbonates, tartaric acid), barley malt syrup, (**barley, milk, wheat**), curly wurly - glucose syrup, sugar, palm oil, skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey permeate powder (from **milk**), **milk** fat, emulsifiers (e471, sunflower lecithins, e442, e476), salt, flavourings, (**milk**), selection pack - contains **milk. (milk)**, wispa - **milk**, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, shea), whey powder (from **milk**), emulsifier (e442), flavourings(**milk**), double decker - sugar, glucose syrup, glucose-fructose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, shea, sunflower, rapeseed), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin and thiamin), skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey permeate powder (from **milk**), fat-reduced cocoa powder, **milk** fat, whey powder (from **milk**), emulsifiers (e442, e471, **soya** lecithins), dried **egg** white, flavourings (from **milk**), anti-caking agent (calcium carbonate), salt, barley malt extract, raising agent (e503), (**barley, eggs, milk, soya, wheat**), whole **nut** - milk**, sugar, cocoa butter, roasted **hazelnuts**, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifiers (e442, e476), flavourings(**hazelnuts, milk**), dairy **milk** bar - **milk****, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifiers (e442, e476), flavourings, (**milk**), fruit & **nut** bar - **milk****, sugar, cocoa butter, dried grapes, almonds, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifiers (e442, e476), cocoa, flavourings, (**almonds, milk**), caramel - **milk****, sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea), glucose-fructose syrup, cocoa mass, whey powder (from), emulsifiers (e442, e471, e476), salt, flavourings, sodium carbonates(**milk**),

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing Gluten

Soya

Milk

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 45 g

Energy - kJ 2231.00 per 100g / 1004.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 534.00 per 100g / 240.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 30.00 per 100g / 13.50 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.00 per 100g / 8.10 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 57.00 per 100g / 25.60 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.00 per 100g / 25.20 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.10 per 100g / .90 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.40 per 100g / 3.30 Per Portion

Salt (g) .24 per 100g / .10 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION